06-08-1998



Box Assignments Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington DC 20231 100731211

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence and any documents indicated as being enclosed therein are being deposited with United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to "Box Assignments, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington DC 20231"

Washington DC 20251

Date of Deposit

Peter F. Weinberg

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

1. Name of Conveying Party(s): Type of entity:		KSL Recreation	KSL Recreation Corporation Corporation	
2. Name and Address of Red Name:	ceiving Party(s):	KSL Desert Re	esorts Inc	
Address:		56-140 PGA Boulevard		
Type of entity:		La Quinta, CA Corporation	92253	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Assignment Execution Date:	5/12/00		
	Execution Date:	5/12/98		
4. Registration Number		2,147,965	A second of the	
P.O. Box 185 Denver, CO 8	berg m & Stubbs, LLP		inicit Should by	
7. Total Fee: \$40	<u>X</u> I	X Enclosed (Check No. 421292)		
8. Statement and Signature: is true and correct and any at				
Dated:	Peter 1	F. Weinberg, Reg. No. 40	7,866 25600000	
Enclosed: Assignment (1 pag Atty. Docket:110432-2-9-2				
DGS-116691.1 4sy 19, 1998 1:59 pm			996 DCOATES	
-			\$ =	

TRADEMARK REEL: 1736 FRAME: 0146 01 FC:481

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KSL Recreation Corporation, of 56-140 PGA Boulevard, La Quinta, CA 92253 (referred to as "Assignor") has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,147,965, dated March 31, 1998; and

WHEREAS, KSL Desert Resorts, Inc., having an address of 56-140 PGA Boulevard, La Quinta, CA 92253; (referred to as "Assignee",) is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, convey, and transfer unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

Signature: MWS. Gal	Date: <u>May 12, 1998</u>
Name: Nola S. Dyal	
Title:Vice President	
STATE OFCalifornia)	
COUNTY OF Riverside) ss.	
The foregoing instrument was acknowl May, 1998, before me appeared signed this instrument, who acknowledged the behalf of the identified corporation.	Nola S. Dyal the person who
Witness my hand and official se My commission expires:	eal. Mark 29, 2002
LINDA D. ADAMS Commission # 1177885 Notary Public - California Riverside County My Comm. Expires Mar 29, 2002	Notary Public

DGS-116704.1 May 5, 1998 12:24 pm

RECORDED: 05/19/1998